FCC ID: KPU41701
TTI - P-G 009 / 98-00
TTI - P-G 089 / 94-50
File No.  T17375-1-01 SM  , Page 1 of 19
MIKES BABT PRODUCT SERVICE GmbH  Ohmstrasse 2-4  94342 Strasskirchen  Tel:+9424-9407-0 Fax:+9424-9407-60  Rev.No. 8.0
E M I S S I O N  --  T E S T R E P O R T
Testreport file no.   : T17375-1-01 SM______________  Date      : Jan. 17, 2000
 of issue

MIKES PRODUCT SERVICE GmbH  Ohmstr. 2-4  D-94342 Strasskirchen
Tel.: +49 94 24 94 07-0  Fax.: +49 94 24 94 07-60   Rev.No.:  2.1
Type designation:
Tx 41701 & Rx 41702
Name and type designation of individual units comprising the radio equipment:
Type of equipment:
¨  Radiotelephone
equipment
n  Remote-control
equipment
¨  Radiomaritime
equipment
¨  LPD
¨  One-way
radiotelephone
   equipment
¨  Inductive loop system ¨  Inland waterways
    equipment
¨  RLAN
¨  Personal paging
system
¨  Radio-relay system ¨  Radionavigation
equipm.
¨
¨  Satellite earth station ¨  CB radiotelephone
   equipment
¨  Antenna ¨
¨  Data transmission
 equipment
¨  Movement detector ¨  Aeronautical equipment ¨
Technical characteristics:
Transmitter-receiver Transmitter Receiver
Frequency range 315MHz 315MHz
Maximum no. of channels 1 1
Channel spacing N/A N/A
Class of emission
(type of modulation)
AM 100% N/A
Maximum RF output power < 85 dBuV N/A
Maximum effective
radiated power (ERP)
< -40 dBm N/A
Output power variable N/A N/A
Channel switching
frequency range
N/A N/A
Method of frequency
generation
¨ Synthesizer ¨ Crystal n Other
Frequency generation TX SAW resonator
Frequency generation RX SAW resonator for Local Oscillator
IF 1st IF 74.00 MHz 2nd IF N/A 3rd IF N/A
Integral selective calling N/A
Audio-frequency interface
level at external data
socket
N/A
Modes of operation ¨ Duplex mode ¨ Semi-duplex mode n Simplex mode
Power source ¨ Mains n Vehicle-regulated ¨ Integral
Antenna socket ¨ BNC ¨ TNC ¨ N
¨ M ¨ UHF ¨ Adapter
n None ¨ ¨
Type approval specifications:
MIKES BABT Product Service
FCC ID: KPU41701
MIKES BABT Product Service
D
FCC ID: KPU41701
Attachment E1
TX 41701
File-No. T 17375-01 SM
MIKES BABT PRODUCT SERVICE GmbH w Ohmstrasse 2-4 w D-94342 Strasskirchen w Tel.:+49 94 24 94 07-0 w Fax:+49 94 24 94 07-60  Rev.Nr. 8.5
FCC ID: KPU41701